DATES OF THE 2017-2018 QUARTERLY BOARD MEETINGS

Calculated According to the Rosicrucian Method

Qo The July 29, 2017 Twin Quarterly Meeting (outgoing Board) at9.00 am (Incoming Board) at 11.00 am
July New Moon is on Sunday, July 23,2017 - 0°44’ Leo

The Quarterly Meeting will take place on the first Saturday on or immediately after the New Moon in July 2017

(outgoing Board) at9.00 am

> Quarterly Meeting date: Saturday, July 29, 2017 at 9.00 am PDT, Oceanside California time

Incoming Board) at 11.00 am

>Quarterly Meeting date: Saturday, July 29,2017 at 11.00 am PDT, Oceanside California time

n? e The August 26, 2017 “Yearly Plan” Special Meeting

August New Moon is on Monday, August 21, 2017 - 28°53’ Leo - TS Eclipse

The Special Meeting will take place on the first Saturday on or immediately after the New Moon in August 2017
>Special Meeting date: Saturday, August 26,2017 at 9.00 am PDT, Oceanside California time

Q] e The October 21, 2017 Quarterly Meeting

October New Moon is on Thursday, October 19, 2017 - 26°35’ Libra

The Quarterly Meeting will take place on the first Saturday on or immediately after the New Moon in October 2017
> Quarterly Meeting date: Saturday, October 21,2017 at 9.00 am PDT, Oceanside California time

VS e The January 20, 2018 Quarterly Meeting

January New Moon is on Wednesday, January 17, 2018 - 26°54’ Capricorn
The Quarterly Meeting will take place on the first Saturday on or immediately after the New Moon in January 2018
> Quarterly Meeting date: Saturday, January 20, 2018 at 9.00 am PST, Oceanside California time

(O). The April 21, 2018 Quarterly Meet

April New Moon is on Monday, April 16,2018 - 26°22 Aries

The Quarterly Meeting will take place on the first Saturday on or immediately after the New Moon in April 2018
> Quarterly Meeting date: Saturday, April 21, 2018 at 9.00 am PST, Oceanside California time

®- The July 14, 2018 Twin Quarterly Meeting (outgoing Board) at9.00 am (Incoming Board) at 11.00 am

July New Moon is on Friday, July 13,2018 - 20°41’ Cancer

The Quarterly Meeting will take place on the first Saturday on or immediately after the New Moon in July 2018
> Quarterly Meeting date: Saturday, July 14,2018 at 9.00 am PDT, Oceanside California time

> Quarterly Meeting date: Saturday, July 14,2018 at 11.00 am PDT, Oceanside California time
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